GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 58.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 18TH JULY, 2018.

RENEWAL OF 'MAKE IN INDIA' PROGRAMME

58. 	SHRI SANJAY SINGH: 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) 	whether it is a fact that Government plans to renew 'Make in India' programme of 2014 as 'Make in India 2.0' with a focus on ten champion sectors;

(b) 	the reasons for the ambit of the scheme being reduced to ten sectors from earlier twenty five;

(c) 	on what basis were the ten sectors selected out of the earlier twenty five;

(d) 	the list of ten champion sectors and all twenty five in total; and

(e) 	whether this step is being taken due to lukewarm response to a majority of sectors?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) to (e) :	‘Make in India’ initiative launched in 2014 along with action plans prepared for 25 sectors has been reviewed and is now focusing on 27 sectors. Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion is coordinating action plans for 15 manufacturing sectors while Department of Commerce is coordinating 12 service sectors. The list of earlier 25 sectors being coordinated under Make in India and new revised list of 27 sectors are placed at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE REFER TO IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 58 FOR ANSWER ON 18.07.2018.
List of 25 Sectors under ‘Make in India’ initiative
(i) Automobile
(ii) Automobile Components
(iii) Aviation
(iv) Biotechnology
(v) Chemical
(vi) Construction
(vii) Defence Manufacturing
(viii) Electrical Machinery
(ix) Electronic Systems
(x) Food Processing
(xi) IT and BPM
(xii) Leather
(xiii) Media and Entertainment
(xiv) Mining
(xv) Oil and Gas
(xvi) Pharmaceuticals
(xvii) Ports and Shipping
(xviii) Railways
(xix) Renewable Energy
(xx) Roads and Highways
(xxi) Space
(xxii) Textile and Garments
(xxiii) Thermal Power
(xxiv) Tourism and Hospitality
(xxv) Wellness
Revised list of 27 Sectors
(i) Aerospace and Defence 
(ii) Automotive and Auto Components
(iii) Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices
(iv) Bio-Technology
(v) Capital Goods
(vi) Textile and Apparels
(vii) Chemicals and Petro chemicals
(viii) Electronics System Design and Manufacturing (ESDM)
(ix) Leather & Footwear
(x) Food Processing
(xi) Gems and Jewelry
(xii) Shipping
(xiii) Railways
(xiv) Construction
(xv) New and Renewable Energy
(xvi) Information Technology & Information Technology enabled Services (IT & ITeS)
(xvii) Tourism and Hospitality Services
(xviii) Medical Value Travel
(xix) Transport and Logistics Services
(xx) Accounting and Finance Services
(xxi) Audio Visual Services
(xxii) Legal Services
(xxiii) Communication Services
(xxiv) Construction and Related Engineering Services
(xxv) Environmental Services
(xxvi) Financial Services
(xxvii) Education Services
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